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CIECUI.A&

Sub:- Admission Fee Structure for LL.B, LL.M, P.G.Diploma and Certilicate
Courses s.L. for the 20LA-

Ref:- Approval of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, dt"d: 2-9.o*,2o18

lio.

# The Penal fee for late admission are ia two staqes as shown below:

i) Penal fee of Rs.3OO/- from 11.O8.2O18 to 2O.O8.2O18.

ii! Speciai fine of Rs.1000/- from 21.O8.2O18 to 31.O8.2O18.

ii.r.', r;r

Particulars of Fees LL.B LL.M P.G.
Dlploma

Certificate
Course

1 Admission/Registration fees G.M -

(For Karnataka Students only) SC/ST /Cat-! '
1600
800

32tO
1605

1r20
560

640
a.oa

2 Sporls Development

College Development

300 300 0

J 80 80 80 70

Students welfare fund 80 onov 0

5 Spcrts t40 140 1.+ \J 0

6 University career Guidance 80 6U 80 80

7 Str:dents Aid Fund 80 an 40

8 T-e;chers Develc::ment fund an o 40

9 Youth Festival 160 iou 0 0

10 i60 0 0 0

i1 Knowledge Network 240 240 0 0

TOTAL
(For Karnataka Students only)

GM-
SC/ST/Cat-I -

3000 4450 1420 870
22o0 2445 860 550

Special Fee :

A) Students from Non-Karnataka
, Universities /Boa-rds.

1700 t700 1 100 1 100

B) ' Foreign stucients 7000 7000 4500 4500

*13

Ellgibility fees :

A] Non-Karnataka Students 2200 2204 1300 1300

Bl Foreign Students i 1000 7000 7000
**14 Penal fee for late admission 300 300
** 15 Penal fee for late admission with specia-l fine 1000 1000

16
General Fees :

Al Migration Certificate Fees
500 500 ' 500

Bl Admission Transfer Fees 3000 3000 3000 3000

P.T.O
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Moot Court

*12

1 1000

500
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Note: -

i) All fee under 51. No:1 to 15 are applicable to lst year class of the Courses.

2) Fee under Sl.No;02 to 11 & 14, 15 a-re applicable to all subsequent classes of
LL.B and LL.M courses.
* The Admission/Registration fees, Special fee & Eligibility fee are
applicable only to lst year students.

3) Fee Concession uncier Si.No:l is applicable to ali Karnataka SC/STlCat-7
students only, not for outside Karnataka students.

4l Admission fees should be paid within 3 working days after closing the
specifi ed admi s sion dates. (with / without ftne)

5) Admission fees of all classes shal1 be paid as directed by the University from
time to time, along with the students details in Proforma No-1 & 2, admitted
without, rvith penal fee & special fine, separately, on the date prescribed for, in
th,-- K.S.L.U. Academic Calenda-r of events 2OlB-19.

6) The colleges which cio not pay the prescribed admission fees of any class/year
of a law course on cr before the prescribed date, the respective admissions will
not be approved and the University reserves the rights to initiate disciplinary
action against such default.

7}Theeo1iegeshaii1iq.y,:concerneciDis-trictSocia1Weitq:e!epartme:-rTfcrthe
relm)iiisement oI-SC/ST stuCents fees & should remit to ihe Universitv.

8) Once tLre fees+emiitcC b1,the colleges or bythe students the same srhallnot be refunded

by the Universiry even in the case of cancellalion of admission.

The colleges are directed to strictly adhere to above mentioned guidelines.

To,
The Principal/Director of all the Law Colleges/Schools aflillated to K.S.L.U.,
Hubballi. for information and with directions to strict adherence to the same.

Copy to:

1) The P.S. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, KSLU, Hubballi.
2) Additional Secretary to Govt, Dept. of Law, Justice & Human Rights, Room No:33,

Ground floor, Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru.
3) The Secreta-r1r, Bar Council of India,21, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area,

New Delhi - 110002.
4) The Commissioner, Coltegiate Education (Higher Education), Bengaluru-001.
5) The Finance Officer, Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi for information &

needful.
6) Director/Section Heads of NSS/Sports/CDC/DSW/SC,ST ce1l/DPAR, of KSLU

Hubba-tli for information.
7) Special Officer, Regional Office, Karnataka State Law University, Bengaluru.
8) Admission Caseworker (North Zone), Academic Section, KSLU, Hubba-lli.
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Navanagar, IIUBBALTI - 580 025.
PI r urnc. 0 -\3 6 -2222392, 222241 2.

:ACADEF.IIC:

ssion are in shov"n

i) Penal fee of Rs.3OO / - from 10.08.2O19 to 2O.O8.2019.

it) Special fine of Rs.I0OO/- from 21.O8.2Ot9 to 31.O8.2O19.

.r
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o,,,r!".r.{rr.ri.iri
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t{-'4 ..1
\ o. KS LU,G.e g/Ac a d./Adnrs n- F e el 20 1 9 -20 I o B L (B) Date:

CIRSUT^AR

Sub:- Admission Fee Structure for LL.B, LL.M, P.G.Dipioma and Certificate
Courses offered bv K.S.L.U for the year 2O19- 20.

Ref:- Approval of Hon'ble Vice,Chanceilor, dtd: 24.04.2019.

sl.
No Particulars of Fees

-'-4)'

+

P.T.O

-'l
-- llt-lxgtfAt

I. rilmlA r^w col.tEcr
EASSAN

t

Fees Amount

LL.B LL.M. P.G.
Dlploma

Certificate
Course

+1 Admissicn/Registration fees 1600 / 32LO tt20 640
2 Sports Development 300 300 (J 0
a College Development 80 80 80 70

Students welfarc fund 80 80 0 0
Spo.tq t40 r r40 140 0

6 University career Guidance a0 /Bo BO 80
7 Students Aid Fund a0 BO o 40
o Teachers Development fund 80 0 4A
I 'r-cuth FesUval .t60 0

iii-ot Court 160 0 o 0
1t iiirolvledge Network 240 '! 240 o 0

TOTAL
Special Fee ;
A) Students from Non-Karnataka

3000 4450 1420 870

l2 740 t 704 1100

B) Foreign students 7000 700a 4500

13
Eligibilitv Feeg :
al Non-44ln4ql<q ll4iversity/Boar$

2200 2200 1300 1300

Bl Foreign University/Boards I i000 I 1000 7000 7000
l4 Penal fee for late admlssion 300 300
l5 Penal fee for l,ate admission with special fine 1000 lo00

16
General Feea :

Al Migration Certificate Fees 500 500 500

Bl Admission Trarisfer Fees 3000 3000 3000 3000

tl

BO

I 100

4500

500



KARruA?A}{,+. STA?E L,EW UHII.ER.SITY
Accredited with aA' Grode bY NAAC

Navanagar, IfUBBALLI - 58t) 025.

Firr.r rte : 083 6 -2ZZZ3 9 Z, 222241 Z.

:ACABEIVItrC:

Note: -

1) Allfee underSi. Irio:i to l5 are applicable to lslyearclass of the Courses'

2) Fee under Sl.No:O2 to i 1 & 14, 15 are applicable to all subsequent classes of

LL'B ald LL'M courses and the Admisiion,/Registration fees' Special fee &

Etigibility fee are appllcable oniy to lst year students'

3) Admission fees should be paid by online (SBI Collect) u'ithin 3 worl'dng days

after closing the specified adrnission dates.(wtth/without fine)

4) Admission fees of all classes shall be paid as directed by the University from

time to ume, along with the students details ln Proforrna No-l & 2, admitted
ivithout, with penal fee & special fine, separately, on the date prescribed for, in
the K.S.L.U. Academic Calendar of events 2olg-20'

5) The co1eges which do not pay the prescribed admission fees of any class/year
of a iaw course on or before the pr"scribed date, the respective admissions w111

not be approv-ed anrl "u\e University reserves the d.ghts to initiate disciplinary
action against such default.

6) * The college shail apply to the conce;-aed Social l&elfare/BCM
Departments for the reimbursement of sc/sT/oBC students fees.

_ 7) Once the fees remitted [i::e coiieges o.i by the sorie![th: same shali not be refundeC

by the University even in the ca-se of cancellation of admission'

The coilegea are direeted to stricHy adhere to above mentioned guideiines.

F/c)

To, '
The principal/Director of all the Law Colleges/Setrools afflltated to K.S.L.U.'
Ilubballi. for lnformatlon and wlth dlrectlons to strict adherence to the aarne.

Copg to:

1] The P.S. Hon'b1e Vice-Chancellor, KSLU, Hubbalii'
2) Addiuonal Secretary to Gor,t, Dept. of Law, Jusllce & Human Rights, Room No:33,

Ground floor, Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru'
3l The Secretary. Bar Council of Indla, 21, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area,

New Delhl - 11OOo2.
4) The Commissioner, Colleglate Education (HigherEducation), Bengaluru-Ool' c

Ej The Finance Offlcer, Karnataka State Law University, I{ubballi for informailon &
needful.

6) Direclor/Sectlon Heads of NSS/sports/cDc/Dsw/sc,sr cell/DPAR' of KSLU

Hubba 11 I for information.
7) Special Offitcer, Regional Office, Karnataka state Larv uni\.ersity, Bengalurl.
g) Admission caseworker (North Zone), Academic sectlon, KSLU, Ilubballi.

W*Y
I. ISISBIA I.AS' COI"LEG}

SASSAII

'Y
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i{ARISATAKA STA?tr LAIV UNIVERSITY
Accredited with 'A'Grode b'Y NAAC

Naverrrr-tsar', [trfjl]llAl,LI - 580 025.

:ACADLKiTC:

r .r.r i,.. t()-l()-2 I,C j1 5 l)atc 2f ()7'l{ll(i

: CTRCULAR :

Sub:- Admission Fee Structure for LL.B, LL.M, P.G.Diploma and certificate
Courses ffered U fo ar2

Ref:- Approval of Hon'b1e Vice-Clrancellor, dtd: 2q 'O7 '2O2O

Particulars of Fees

5so

** The Penal fee for late ad rn1ss10l1 are ln two stages as shown below:

i) Penal fee of Rs.30O/- from Ll-O9-2O2O to 2l'O9'2O2O'

ii}SpeciallineofRsiO0O/-from22.o9.2o2oto30.09.2o2o.

? t+L
arilss{A LAw coLLPGr

EASS^f{

s1.
No.

{\c)'

-n

Fees Amount

LL.B. LL.M.
P.G.

Diploma
Certificate

Course

r1 Arlmission/ Re gistration fees G.M -

SC/ST -(For I(an-r-rataka Students o

1600
800

32 10

1 605
1 120

s60
640
320

2 Sports DeveloPment 300 30t) 0 0

.) College DeveioPment BO 80 70

A Students rvelfare luncl BO 80 0 0

-.) Sports 1.+0 140 140 O

Ur-riversity career Guidar-t CE 80 80

r cents Air.i r, ll i-rdLT

ers evelopment fund 80 0

=- otUU

0 r-)10 N4oot Court 160

1i Knor,r,iedge Netrt ork 244 240 0

TOTAL
(For Iiarnataka Students onlY)

GM-
SC/ST -

3000 4450 1420
220o. 2a45 860

\2

ecial Fee :

A) Stuclents from Non-Karnataka 1700 1700 1 100 1 100

B) F oreign students 7000 7000 4500 4500

13

igibility fees :

I Non-Karr-rataka University/ Boards 2200 2200 1 300 1 300

Bl Iroreign UniversitY/ Boards 1 1000 1 i000 7000 7000

l4 Penal fee for late erdrnission 300 300

15 Penal fee for late adrnission u'ith special fine 1000 1 000

** 16
General Fees
a l\/T tion Certilicate Fees

500

bl Admission Transfer Pees 3000

c) Red Cross Fees 50

P.T.O

\\!]Lt!lLr4.trl

')r
870

BO

EO 806

en

T60



KITRNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVtrRSITY
Accredited with 'A' Crode by NAAC

Nav:inagar'. IILiBI];\LLI - 580 025.
l'irone . ()S I(r-l-llll91. lllr'l7l

:ACADEfv-ilC:

Note: -

1) All 1ee untlcr Sl. )ro.l ro 1-i urc upltlicuhlc 1o lt' -r'cltt cl:tss o1'lltt []or-u':r'--:,.

2) irrce unricr Sl.iro:02 to 1 i & 1-t- i-i arc upplicablc to all subscrliicnt clussc: ot i i :i
lincl Ll,.N,{ courscs anti tirc.,\ilnri.-s.-sirrn,/il-,:gistralion 1ees. s1-.,:,-iril lcu J- uilgrl,ililr 1.;
arc :rpplicablc oirll' to I '1 r'cat' stttclcnts.

3) Adnrission I'ces shitulci be paici bv on"n' (Si3l collect) rvithin i ri'olkirtg clavs rt1i,,t

c losing the spcci ll eci acl rn i ssi on iiates. (u'i tivu'ithor-rt Ii nc)
-1) Aclntission lbcs o1-all classcs shall bc paicl as rlirectccl b1,the Ilniversity lronr iinrc ttr

tintc. along u,itir the sludculs cletails in 1)ru1on-r'ra No-1 & 2. aclnritted r,i.'itltoLtt" u'ith
pcnal 1!c & spccial finc, scpar-atel\,. on thc date pt'cscribed 1br. in the K.S.t-.lj
Acaderric Claler-rc1ar o1'events 2010-2 i .

-\) The colleges u'hic1-r clo not pa1'the prcscribecl aclurission lees o1'any cliiss/1'eal olii Iau
coLlrse on or belbre lhe prcscribecl datc. the respective aclurissions u,ill IIo: 'l

'r11,1'-r\1.rr, l "'.,'l rrtc [.lni'u'crsilv rcscrvcs the riyiris to initiate cliscipiinarv actir)]r a,rrrinst!ri I r\'

sucir delault.
6) 'r'Thc lee conccssior-r is applicable onlv to the: SCI/ST studcnts u,ith nrrnultl inconre o1-

l)t)t il()i'L'lltliii Ii.1..-,{)-llt;0 - [irL\ iric [o qr111 .\tittlissir,lt]iier:i:tt.lrtit'lt li,.' i(:, NO() ilt
thc tirne o1'adinission arrcl lbi' thc {cc coucession I{s.800/- it is responsibilitl' o1-thc
ccllcgc princii--,.qi to rrDirlr trr thc concci-il I)islrict \\re1far"e Delri:'tt'ttcnt fir'lltc
r',,':rbllrscilcnt ri'SCl/ST stricicirts tccs &:. -renrii io in,: i.inil'ersirt, rlir or be lbr'.- ]-i'l'
ii'il'ch 2421.

-- )-++-llnders"no.I6Tc), Collegetras to collect Rs.50/- from
total amount coiiected to be used lor Red Cross Unit activities ar-rd rest of tht l(lr,:,
amount to be ren'ritted to the Indian Red Cross Society, Bengaluru through the D D. in
favor ol Indian Red Cross Societ,v. Bengaluru.

8) Once the fees renritted b1' the colleges or b1, the students the sarne sha1l not L.e

refunded by the University ewn in the case of cancellation of admission.

'f he collegcs arc riircctcd to strictll' adhere to abovc tn uidelines

each students. 70qi, of tire

-;;ffiiL DC, REGISTRAR
:d" Eidl:]:.,'!^ t*1r Jai-!i":]

TO, Lirr "i:i r ."1

The Principal/ Director of
all the Law Colleges/Sc}-roois affiliated to
li.S.L.LJ., Hubballi.

Copg to

The P.S. Hon'ble Vice-Chancelior, KSLU, Hubballi.
Additional Secretary to Gor.,t, Dept. of Lau,, Justice & Human Rights, Room No:33,
Ground floor, Vidhana Soudha, Bengaiuru.
The Secretary, Bar Council of India, 21, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area,
i.iew Deihi - 110002
The Commissioner, Collegiate Education (Higher trducation), Bengaluru-00 1.

The Finance Officer, Karnataka State Lau, University, Hubbalii"
Director/ Section Heads of NSS / Sports/ CDC/ DSW/ SC,ST ce11/ DPAR, ol KSLU
Hubbalii.
Admission Caseu,orker (Nor th Zone), Acacle rnic Section, I(SLU, Hubba1li.

1)

2)

3)

4l
s)
6)

7)

-

u,rlrv.kslt! ac.in



Accredited with ,A, Grnde by NAAC
\vrr \iultaqllt. I I U I]Ii,,\ i,l_l - 5g0

r.;- *."t-"-,,--.

l'n( )1)C t)S li,-l ll I t()__' I r-l l-j ,'rl
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:ACADE-T,{IC: t r;, !-. .,. ;'t !- . r ,'
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: CIRC{JLAR :

Sub:- Adrnission Fee Stmcture for LL.B, LL.M , P.G.Diplorna and CertificateCourses offcred by K S.L.U.. for the ve r 2O21-22.
Ref:

)2tl
(

G\\L,

Appror.al of Hon'ble Vice Ci-ranceiloi:, citd:Jfl .OS 202i

S1

No
Fees Arnount

Particulars of Fees Certificate
Course

Ad rnissior-r/ Registration fees
For- Iiarnal:tl<a St ucl erIIs

M
ST

G
SC

64A
32A

(_,

10

11

i\otc: -

l) AII lie Lllciei'Sl. No:l to l4 ar-c alrplicable to 1,,_\,e,ar.class rtf. lltc Cotir.ses.
2) lrcc Lirlclc| Sl No ()2 t, II lrt'c aPPlicablc to all strirsccluclrr classe: ol-l-1. ll apcl I-l. i\4 ooLri.ses

llrlci ilrc ''\tlirli-ssiorl'llcgist|lrri,rrn lccs- SDcciel fcc & l:liribilirr tec. lrr-c aplrlicablc oirl\,to lst
-\ aitr stLl(icllts.

l)''\tlrrri:sitrricc.rlr,rrri,i ircrr.riir rrrrr.lir.'lSili L'Lrrcei)\,,rir ir rri,.,r-r.ir,tcrrrrsillicr.crosi.q
llle \pcLilieil lrtlnti.sirrir illite, 1 rr illt rr ilit,,,rl iritr,r.r

fR iNC,pAL
,i{- i(-ti.i j}{i.r { LA(.1f C611gro

at A,:i* r. li

LL.B LL.M P.G.
Diplorna

r 600
800

3210
1605

1120
560Sports Development

300
Coilege Deveioprlent

80 80 EO 70
S tude nts u.elflare funcl

80

i40 I .+0
nU VC cal rcer- Gui da CC

ao
160 16 0 0

160 0 o 0

2+O 210 0 0
3000 4450 142A 870(For Karnataka Students onlLv) 'sc/ST -

TOTAL G.M. -

220o 2845 860 5so

Students fron'i Non-

Special Fce :

Karnatal<a 1700 1700 1 100 1 10012

B) Iroreign stuclents 7000 7000 4500 4500

Norr l{:-Lrnat:rka Uni Roarcls

Etieibili tv Fees :

\ICTS I
2200 2200 1 300 1 300

13

Bl Iioreign U niversity/ Boards I 1000 110 7000 TOOO
General Fees :

I ir,rr Cr-r lrfir^ate FcrsMi
bJ Ad rlrssior-r Tr-ansler Fees

3000

*i-l4

c) Red Cross Fees
50

KARNA?AKA STATtr I,AIV UN
I i x_b {a .}

.t '-A- 
a^ \.\

?

1 4O 0

80

80 (l

Festival

\{oot Court

Netr.vor-k

so0



--r,,r lur,:r ',i rlicllts:,t'>.lrrrli 1.. i.litl ris rirrce lerl b_r tltc Ij11i1q1'5 11r r1, i, -'L,, tlrr.

. lr.:t \', itlr tlre ..iLi!lcni: ri,rt,riir iir i'i,,iiri-nrrt \o i & l. ltiirrtilte tl ri'iiitLrri.- ir itir irilrrl 1ci: ,t

>l-rccilrl l'irre- sr|rrrricl-r. on tlrc clatc l)rcs.:nlrc(l lirr'- irr rlrc I( S I I .\trrtlc rr r( ( .rlt,rr.lru ol

.\r'ril: l('ll .--

5) i'he colicqcs r,rlrich do not i)a) tire ilrcscrii)ed urimission lecs of'anv class/,\ri:ll o1 ll Ia\\'

CO'.ll-SC Lrit gr bClOtC thC p;CSCSibCrl dirtc. tlte ruspCCtiyr etl rpissirips ri rll pt,t lru lr1'rpr()\/ed ^lrd

tirc t-J nivcr-sil),rcser'\1cs tlte rishts io iiriliaic disciplinar'-v aciion againsl sLlcll delaulL.

6) * 'r',r. {'cc conccssiorr is altltlicablc orrl-r,tn thc SC/Sl- strrclcrrt-s \\,itll xnnlrlll incorrrc of
no( nlorc tlu-rn Rs.2,50,000.'I'hcv ar-c to pa1'Arlrnission/llegistr-rtion l-ces Its.800A:rt the
tinrc ol'atlrnission an(l for the fee concession Rs.300/- it is rcsponsibility of-tlre collcgc
pr-incip:rl to apply,to thc concerne(l District Social Wel[ar-e I)epartrncnt for the
reirnl)urserlrcnt of SC/ST studcnls' lbcs & to rcrrrit tu (hc Llnivcrsitv on or belbl'e 15"'
tr I:r rt'lr-2tJ22.

7) '- [,rnder-s.no.l4(c), College lras 1o collect lts.50/- fronr cach arlnriltecl studcr)ts. 7A"h ol'
tlrc lotal anlorrnt collectctl to bc userl lirr lled Cross Unit activities antl rest ol'the 307"
Irnrount to bc renritted to thc Indian Recl Cross Societv, Ilengaluru through thc D.D. in
lhr or oI lnrlirn llcrl Cross Socie tr'. llcrrg:rlrn'u.

S) Once the f-ees rernitted bi, the colleges or by'the stt.rdents the saure sirall not be lefunded b1,

tlrc t'rriruisilr crcn in llrc cirse ol'canccliatiorr ol lrdrrri':rorr.

1-he colleges are tlirected to strictl5, adhere to:rbovc mentioncd instructions.

I tt.

I lre Princillal/Dircctor of
all the l-au,Colleges/Schools alfiliated to
K.S.l..t I.. Ilubballi.

Copy to: .
l) 1he P.S. Hon'ble Vice-Charrcellor, KSLU. Hrrbballi.
2) Additional Secretary to Govt, Dept. of Lar.v, Justice & Hr-rn-ran Rights, Roonr No:33,

Glound floor, Vidhana Soudha, Bengalulu.
3) The Secretary, Bar- Cour-rcil of India, 21 , Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area,

NcwDellri-110002.
4) Tlre Conrrnissiorrcr', Collegiate Edttcatiorr (11 iglrer Educatiorr). Berrgaltrrrr-001.
5) The Irinance Officer, Karnataka State Lara,University, IJubballi for infbnlation &

necdlirl.
6) Director'/Section I'leads of NSS/Sports/CDC/DSW/SC,ST celI/DPAII. of KSL.U HLrbballi

lol irr [orlrratiorr.
7) Adrnission Case'uvorl<er (North Zone), Acadernic Section. KSLU, IlLrbballi"

PR
-l,o

$d- tq"st gIu{A rAcrioU,eo,
UASSAN



K&R.ru*kTAELe S'E-,q?ffi LAb&r {J}f 5VH&SA'X.Y
Accredited u:ith 'A' Grqde by NAAC

\,,r ,r,,() ,r' !l!:lf ll.\ I. - <qll li)i ..\(ririii(i:\ii- ravtru.ri,L- -:rril u--'.._
1.;----- ;','r'.n i.

Phr;ne. 083 (t -??2)392. )22241 2

No. KS L-U,'llcgiA cadi;\d rnsn-Feel2022 -23 I C

'l 
L: l , ::tl -t. .ir
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Sub:- Adrnission Fee Structure for LL-8, LL.M, P.G.Diploma and Certificate
Courses of,fere! by K.S.L-!- for the year 2022-23.

Ref:- Approval of Hon'ble Vice-Cl-rancellor, dtci: II.OS.ZOZZ
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l ) AIl f-ec undel Sl. No:1 to I4 are applicabie to l'r vear ciass olthe Coirr.scs.

2) Fee Lrncler SI.No:02 to ll ar-c applicable 1o rrll sLrbseclucni classes of'LI-.ll ancl I-L \{ corrr.ses

and tire r\clntissiorr/f(cgistration fccs. Special Icc & t:ligibilitr lcc arc applicatrle r.rnlv to Ist

r ear strrclt-nts.

3) :l'clrtrissiort lecs shoLrlcl bc prticl ltl trnline (\i1l ( ollr'uit \', rt rl I \\rr'liilrg tla-r's aller clrtsirrg

ihc sPecif iccl (u,ith/u'ithorit tlnc) ailntis:ion clatc:. 
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LL.B P.G.
Diploma

Ce rtificate
Course

I 600
800

321 0
r 505

t 120
560

Sports Derrelopment -l0c (l 0

Coiiege Development 80 80 80 70
Stu dents r,velfare fund 80 8L) 0 0

Sirorts 140 140 1.+C) 0

an

80 ii i) 0

Teac&e+s De.relopmenL fund 0 J,{J

9 Youth Festival 160 160 0 0

10 Nioot Court 160 0 0 [)

i1 Krrori iedge Nt:lrvork 210 210 0 i_l

3000 4450 L420 a7aTOTAL G.M. -

(For Kan'rataka Students only)' SC/ST - 2200 2a45 860 550
Special Fee :

A) Students from Non-liarnataka
17OO 1700 1100

12
B) Foreign students 7000 7000 4500 4500
Eligibility Fees :

A] Non-Karnataka University/ Board s 22,4O 22AA 1 300 1 30013

B] Foreigr-r University/ Boards 1 i000 1 io00 7000 7000
General Fees :

al Migration Certificate Iiees 500

bl Admission'lransfer Fees 3000

IT

c) Red Cross Fees 50
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.l) Adntissiop 1'ees itt-urll clas-.cs sltall bc ltairl as clircctecl b_r tltc L:rrir cr'rit,r i-r-trrrl iirllt lt, iittlt'.

along ri,itit thc sttirienti derails in Protblnra No-l & l. acirrrittctl ii'itlrotrt- u'ith llcrrltl iLc,\r

sltccial 1rnc. se ltaratclr. orr tltc clatc ltrc:;cr-ibctl 1i-,r.. irr tlrc l( S.l..i.i. ,\caclcrtlic (llilerrrl:rr ol

t \ clllr lUl.'-1.i.

5)'1'lre ccrlle g,es i,,,lticlt do lot l)av Llre ltrescribecl aclrrrissiorr lces ol irlr-\' class/\'L-ar'()l rl iil\\'

corl'se op itr.'De1o;c the ltrcscribetl clate. ilrc I.c:pccti\ c e..llttlsriotts u'ill rlot bc appt-ovccl lttttl

tlr.'Universit\ r'cset\jcs tlre r-i,:iris to initiltc tli:ciIlirrlr rr ircli,)tl l.'llill\l strclt drlault.

6) * Iihe l'ee concessiop is applicable onlv to the SC/S'I'stu(lents lvith annual incolrrc ol'

;1ot morc than l{s.2,50,000. They are to pav Adrnission/Registr-ation I'ees Rs.B00/- at thc

tinre of admissiort nncl for the fee concession Rs.B00/- it is responsibility of the collcgc

principal to apply to the concerned District Social Welfare I)epartment lbr the

reinlburscrtrcnt of SC/ST stu(lcnts' fees & to remit to the lJniversity on or beforc l5'r'

M e rc h-2 023.

7) -'Un{e1 s.po.14(c). College has to collect Rs-50/- fronr each aclmittetl students" 70oA ttl'

the total anrount collectcd to be used for lted Cross Unit activities and rest of the 30'2,

anroupt to be remitted to the Indian Red Cross Societv, Bengaluru through the D.D. in

favor of Indian Iled Cross Societ-v, Bengaluru.

8) Once tlre lees rernirteil bv rlre colleges or bl'tlre studenls tlre sante slrall rtol lrc rcftrrt,iccl L,r'

the University even in the case of cancellatiorl of adnlission.

The colleges are clirected to str-ictly aclhere to :,ru'ove mentioned instructions.

To,
Th e P ri ncipzrl/f) i rector of
ell the Lan' Colleges/Schools alfiliated to
K.S.L.U., Hubballi.

Cop1, 1s' .
i) The P.S. FIon'ble Vice-Chancellor', KSLU, HLrbballi.

2) Additional Secretary' to Covt, Dept. of Lau,- Jr-rstice & Humarr Rights, Rootl No:33,

Ground floor:, Vidharra Soudha, Berlgaitrrn.

3) The Secretary, Bar Council of India- 21. Rouse Avenrte, Irtstitutional Arezr,

Ner.vDelhi- 110002:
a) The Conrnrissiorrer- Collegiate Education (l'{igher Education), BengalLrru-001.

5) The Finance Officer. Karnataka State Lai.r,University, HLrbballi for infornratiort ct

rrecdftrl.
6) Director/Section IIeads ol NSS/Sports/CDC/DS\\//SC,ST celllDPAI{, of KSLU'HLrbballi

lbr irrlbrrrrltion.
7) Adnrission Caseu,orker (North Zone). Aczrcleinic Sectiorr. KSLU, FILrbballi.
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